502328408 04/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dennis R. Dickerson	10/01/2012
Maurice L. Despins	02/15/2012
Gregory J. Gundlach	10/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beno J. Gundlach Company
Street Address:	211 North 21st Street
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 544
City:	Belleville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62222

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13747359

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 449-6210

Email: chris@kulishlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Kulish

Address Line 1: 1531 Norwood Avenue

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80304

Signature:	/Christopher J. Kulish/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Kulish
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6016.0002

REEL: 030310 FRAME: 0496

OP \$40.00 13747359

502328408

Date:	04/29/2013
Total Attachments: 3	
source=GUNDLACH_6016-0002_USPTO_Assignments_Dickerson_Despins_GGundlach#page1.tif	
source=GUNDLACH_6016-0002_USPTO_A	Assignments_Dickerson_Despins_GGundlach#page2.tif
source=GUNDLACH 6016-0002 USPTO A	Assignments Dickerson Despins GGundlach#nage3 tif

PATENT REEL: 030310 FRAME: 0497

ASSIGNMENT

We, Dennis R. Dickerson, Maurice L. Despins and Gregory J. Gundlach whose full post office addresses are, respectively, 1054 St. Louis Avenue, P.O. Box 57, Tilden, Illinois, 62292, U.S.A., 11203-105 Street, Edmonton, Alberta, T5G 2M4, Canada, and 605 E Waters Edge Drive, Belleville, Illinois, 62221, U.S.A., for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to BENO J. GUNDLACH COMPANY ("ASSIGNEE") whose full post office address is 211 North 21 Street, P.O. Box 544, Belleville, IL 62222, U.S.A., all our right, title and interest in and to an invention relating to a "CARPET INSTALLATION APPARATUS" and worldwide rights therein, and in United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/588,978 filed in the United States on January 20, 2012 for said invention including all divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof, and all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possession and all foreign countries, including the right to file corresponding applications for patents or the legal equivalent thereof on said invention in any and all foreign countries, and the right to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which the United States is signatory including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and the Patent Co-operation Treaty of the World Intellectual Property Organization ("WIPO") for such corresponding applications, or any division, continuation, renewal or substitution thereof, and as to patents and any reissue, re-examination or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment not been made. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and officials in all foreign countries to issue all patents or legal equivalents thereof based on said application and on each division, continuation, substitution, reissue, renewal and extension thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

We covenant and agree that we will, at any time on request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise

{E6127595.DOC; 1}

PATENT REEL: 030310 FRAME: 0498 preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

We represent and warrant that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said invention or patent application has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

We HEREBY declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, in the United States under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any patent application filed in respect of the invention or of any patent issued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have duly executed this assignment as our free act and

deed. Signed at 🖄 🖄	<u>/eʊ///e, _///ˌʌʊʊːs</u> , United States, this <u>/ື</u> day of
October ;	2012.
<u> Demai Dickess</u>	
Signature	
DENNIS R. DICKERS	ON
Printed Name	
CERTIFICATE	OF WITNESS
l acknow	rledge that I was personally present and did see DENNIS R. DICKERSON,
	n to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Signature of Witness _	Malling J. Genress
Name of Witness	Marlene E. Pearson
Address of Witness	4102 Gaston Ot., Gwanska, 14 62226 USA

{E6127595.DOC; 1}

PATENT REEL: 030310 FRAME: 0499

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have duly executed this assignment as our free act and deed. Signed at Edmonton, Alberta, Canada this 15 day of 16 day of 17 day of 18 day of
Signature
MAURICE L. DESPINS
Printed Name
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see MAURICE L. DESPINS,
who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Signature of Witness
Name of Witness J. JAY HAUGEN
Address of Witness 34344 Ges Standard Park 46, Canada.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment as my free act and deed. Signed at // /////////// , ///////////////////
<u> </u>
1999 - Carlled
Torgonge Coulded
Signature/
Signature/ GREGORY J. GUNDLACH
Signature/ GREGORY J. GUNDLACH
Signature/ GREGORY J. GUNDLACH Printed Name
Signature/ GREGORY J. GUNDLACH Printed Name CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
Signature GREGORY J. GUNDLACH Printed Name CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see GREGORY J. GUNDLACH,
Signature GREGORY J. GUNDLACH Printed Name CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see GREGORY J. GUNDLACH, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

{E6127595.DOC; 1}

PATENT REEL: 030310 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 04/29/2013